## SB0776/223820/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 776

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, strike line 18 in its entirety; and in lines 19 and 21, strike "(5)" and "(6)", respectively, and substitute "(4)" and "(5)", respectively.

On page 2, in lines 1 and 3, strike "(7)" and "(8)", respectively, and substitute "(6)" and "(7)", respectively; in line 4, strike "and"; after line 4, insert:

"(8) the Director of the Health Education and Advocacy Unit of the Office of the Attorney General, or the Director's designee; and";

strike beginning with "President" in line 5 down through "House" in line 6 and substitute "Governor"; in line 10, after "hospitals" insert ", with one representative from a large hospital system and one representative from a community hospital"; in line 13, strike "and"; in line 14, after "organization" insert ";

- (ix) one physician;
- (x) one representative of MedChi; and
- (xi) one representative of a federally qualified health center";

in line 17, strike the first comma; and in the same line, strike "and in consultation with the Maryland Hospital Association,".